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gy BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

Northern Kentucky University (FICE: 009275)

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Course
Title Credits Title Level

ACC 201 Principles of Acc li- Manageri 3.00 ACCT-102 Principles of Managerial Accounting 100

ANT 100 Cultural Anthropology 3.00 ANTH-111 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 100

ANT 100H Honors Cultural Anthropology 3.00 ANTH-111 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 100

ART 100 Art Appreciation 3.00 GEFA-GENED Gen Ed Fine Arts 100

BIO 126 Human Nutrition 3.00 NURS-200 Nutrition 200

BIO 150, BIOL 150L Introduction to Biology I; Introduction 4.00, BIOL-130, BIOL-130L Principles of Biology; Principles of Biology Lab 100
to Biology | Lab 0.00

BIO 151, BIO 151L Introduction to Biology |I; 4.00, BIOL-221, BIOL-221L Animal Diversity; Animal Diversity Lab 200
Introduction to Biology Il Lab 0.00

BIO 202, BIO 202L Microbiology for Health Profes; 4.00, MDLS-200, MDLS-200L Infection, Immunity, and Genomics; Infection, 200
Microbio for Health Prof Lab 0.00 Immunity, and Genomics Lab

BIO 208, BIO 208L Human Anatomy & Physiology I; 4.00, BIOL-108, BIOL-108L Human Anatomy and Physiology |; Human 100
Human Anatomy & Physio | Lab 0.00 Anatomy and Physiology | Lab

BIO 209, BIO 209L Human Anatomy & Physiology lI; 4.00, BIOL-109, BIOL-109L Human Anatomy and Physiology Il; Human 100
Human Anatomy & Physio Il Lab 0.00 Anatomy and Physiology Il Lab

BIO 494 Topics: Soil Science 3.00 BIOL-ELEC Biology Elective 400

BLS 100 Introduction to Black Studies 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100

BUS 101 Introduction to Business 3.00 BUSA-103 Introduction to Business 100

CHE 115, CHE 115L Physiological Chemistry; 3.00, GENS-GENED, CHEM- Gen Ed Natural Science; Chemistry Elective 100
Physiological Chemistry Lab 1.00 ELEC

CHE 120, CHE 120L General Chemistry |; General 3.00, CHEM-103, CHEM-103L General College Chemistry I; General College 100
Chemistry Lab 1.00 Chemistry | Lab

CHE 121, CHE 121L General Chemistry Il; General 3.00, CHEM-104, CHEM-104L General College Chemistry IlI; General College 100
Chemistry Il Lab 1.00 Chemistry Il Lab

CMST 101 Public Speaking 3.00 COMM-103 Introduction to Public Speaking 100

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness
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Course

Northern Kentucky University (FICE: 009275)

Title

Credits

Course

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

CMST 110
CMST 220
ECO 201
EMB 100
EMB 105
ENG 101
ENG 102
ENG 151H
ENG 200
ENG 291
ENV 110
ENV 240
FLC 101
FRE 101
FRE 102
GEN ELEC
GEO 100
GLY 120
HIS 100
HIS 102
HIS 103
HIS 111
HNR 101
HNR 307
HSC 101

Intro to Communication Studies
Interpersonal Communication
Principles of Microeconomics
Media Literacy

Race, Gender, & the Mass Media
College Writing

Advanced College Writing
Honors College Writing
Understanding Literature
Advanced College Writing

Intro to Environ Science & Iss
Information Resources
Pahtways to Financial Success
Elementary French |
Elementary French Il

General Elective

Global View:Geo&Hum Landscape
This Dangerous Earth

History of Europe to 1500
History of Us Through 1877
History of Us Since 1877
Global Viewpoints in History
Honors First-Year Seminar
Studies in Film

Introduction to Health Profess

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
9.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

COMM-ELEC
COMM-302
ECON-111
COMM-200
COMM-ELEC
ENGL-101
ENGL-ELEC
ENGL-101
ENGL-200
ENGL-ELEC
ENVS-ELEC
ENVS-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
FREN-101

FREN-102

GEOG-241
GENS-GENED
HIST-116
HIST-201
HIST-202
HIST-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
FILM-370

HLTH-110
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Communication Elective
Interpersonal Communication
Principles of Microeconomics
Media and Society
Communication Elective
Introduction to Academic Writing
English Elective

Introduction to Academic Writing
Introduction to Literature
English Elective

Environmental Science Elective
Environmental Science Elective

General Elective

Intro to French Language & Culture |

Intro to French Language & Culture Il

Special Topics in Geography

Gen Ed Natural Science

The Western World |, 1450 to 1870
History of the United States to 1877
History of the US 1877 to Present
History Elective

General Elective

Topics in Film

Intro Healthcare Professions

100
300
100
200
100
100
100
100
200
200
100
200
100
100
100

200
100
100
200
200
100
100
300
100
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Northern Kentucky University (FICE: 009275)

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

Course Title Credits Course
HSC 410 Healthcare Management 3.00 HLTH-331
HSC 413 Aging in Today's Society 3.00 HLTH-250
HSC 440 Issues in Chronic Disea Manage 3.00 GEN-ELEC
HSC 480 Global Perspectives of Hith Ca 3.00 GEN-ELEC
JUS 101 Introduction to Criminal Justi 3.00 CJS-100
LDR 160 Leadership Around the World 3.00 GEN-ELEC
LIN 175 Information Literacy 3.00 GEN-ELEC
LIN 175 Information Literacy 3.00 GEN-ELEC
MAT 114 Finite Mathematics 3.00 MATH-ELEC
MAT 115 Mathematics for Liberal Arts 3.00 MATH-107
MAT 129 Calculus | 4.00 MATH-125
MUS 100 Music Appreciation 3.00 MUSC-ELEC
MUS 116 Symphonic Band 1.00 MUSC-ELEC
MUS 117 Jazz Ensemble 1.00 MUSC-ELEC
MUS 122 Music Theory | 3.00 GEFA-GENED
MUS 140 Class Piano | 1.00 MUSC-ELEC
MUS 179 Applied Saxophone 2.00 MUSC-ELEC
PHI 110 Philosophy, Individuals & Soc 3.00 PHIL-101
PHI 200 Ethics 3.00 PHIL-301
PHY 211 General Physics w/Lab | 4.00 PHYS-201
PHY 213 General Physics W/ Lab |l 4.00 PHYS-202
PHY 220 University Physics with Lab | 4.00 PHYS-205
POP 205 Intro to Popular Culture 3.00 GEN-ELEC
PSC 100 American Politics 3.00 PS-101
PSY 100 Introduction to Psychology 3.00 PSYC-103
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Quality Assururance & Perf Improvement 300

Gerontology

General Elective

General Elective
Introduction to Criminal Justice
General Elective

General Elective

General Elective
Mathematics Elective
Mathematics for Liberal Arts
Business Calculus

Music Elective

Music Elective

Music Elective

Gen Ed Fine Arts

Music Elective

Music Elective
Introduction to Philosophy
Ethics

College Physics |

College Physics Il
University Physics |
General Elective
American Government

Introductory Psychology

200
400
400
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
300
200
200
200
200
100
100
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PSY 210
PSY 321
PSY 338
PSY 340
REL 200
SCI 100
SOC 100
SOC 101
SPI 101
SP1 102
SPI 201
SPI 202
STA 205
STA 212
TAR 102
TAR 104
TAR 110
TAR 160
TAR 160L
TAR 165
TAR 466
UNV 101

WGS 150

Course

Northern Kentucky University (FICE: 009275)

Title

Research Methods & Lab
Lifespan Development
Cognitive Psychology

Social Psychology

World Religions and Cultures
Soar Freshman Seminar |
Introduction to Sociology
Global Inequalities
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish |l

Intro to Statistical Methods
Stats Business Applications |
Race, Gender and Theatre
Inro to Nku Theatre and Dance
Acting |

Stagecraft

Stagecraft Laboratory
Comparative Arts

Costume Construction Il
Orientation to College & Beyon

Intro to Contemporary Gender |

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

Credits

5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Course

PSYC-299
PSYC-218
PSYC-313
PSYC-317
THEO-307
GEN-ELEC
SOC-101
GESS-GENED
SPAN-101
SPAN-102
SPAN-201
SPAN-202
MATH-205
MATH-205
THEA-ELEC
THEA-ELEC
THEA-110
THEA-ELEC
THEA-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
THEA-ELEC
GEN-ELEC

GEN-ELEC
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Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

Introduction to Professional Psychology
Life-Span Development

Memory and Cognition

Social Psychology

World Religions

General Elective

Introduction to Sociology

Gen Ed Social Science

Intro to Spanish Language & Culture |
Intro to Spanish Language & Culture I
Intermediate Spanish |

Intermediate Spanish |l

Elementary Statistics

Elementary Statistics

Theatre Elective

Theatre Elective

Beginning Acting

Theatre Elective

Theatre Elective

General Elective

Theatre Elective

General Elective

General Elective

200
200
300
300
300
100
100
100
100
100
200
200
200
200
100
100
100
100
100
100
400
100
100
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