

Transfer Equivalency for Northern Kentucky University

This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

Northern Kentucky University (FICE: 009275)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
ACC 201	Principles of Acc Ii- Manageri	3.00	ACCT-102	Principles of Managerial Accounting	100
ANT 100	Cultural Anthropology	3.00	ANTH-111	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	100
ANT 100H	Honors Cultural Anthropology	3.00	ANTH-111	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	100
ART 100	Art Appreciation	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	100
BIO 126	Human Nutrition	3.00	NURS-200	Nutrition	200
BIO 150, BIOL 150L	Introduction to Biology I; Introduction to Biology I Lab	4.00, 0.00	BIOL-130, BIOL-130L	Principles of Biology; Principles of Biology Lab	100
BIO 151, BIO 151L	Introduction to Biology II; Introduction to Biology II Lab	4.00, 0.00	BIOL-221, BIOL-221L	Animal Diversity; Animal Diversity Lab	200
BIO 202, BIO 202L	Microbiology for Health Profes; Microbio for Health Prof Lab	4.00, 0.00	MDLS-200, MDLS-200L	Infection, Immunity, and Genomics; Infection, Immunity, and Genomics Lab	200
BIO 208, BIO 208L	Human Anatomy & Physiology I; Human Anatomy & Physio I Lab	4.00, 0.00	BIOL-108, BIOL-108L	Human Anatomy and Physiology I; Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab	100
BIO 209, BIO 209L	Human Anatomy & Physiology II; Human Anatomy & Physio II Lab	4.00, 0.00	BIOL-109, BIOL-109L	Human Anatomy and Physiology II; Human Anatomy and Physiology II Lab	100
BIO 494	Topics: Soil Science	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	400
BLS 100	Introduction to Black Studies	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
BUS 101	Introduction to Business	3.00	BUSA-103	Introduction to Business	100
CHE 115, CHE 115L	Physiological Chemistry; Physiological Chemistry Lab	3.00, 1.00	GENS-GENED, CHEM- ELEC	Gen Ed Natural Science; Chemistry Elective	100
CHE 120, CHE 120L	General Chemistry I; General Chemistry Lab	3.00, 1.00	CHEM-103, CHEM-103L	General College Chemistry I; General College Chemistry I Lab	100
CHE 121, CHE 121L	General Chemistry II; General Chemistry II Lab	3.00, 1.00	CHEM-104, CHEM-104L	General College Chemistry II; General College Chemistry II Lab	100
CMST 101	Public Speaking	3.00	COMM-103	Introduction to Public Speaking	100

Northern Kentucky University (FICE: 009275)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
CMST 110	Intro to Communication Studies	3.00	COMM-ELEC	Communication Elective	100	
CMST 220	Interpersonal Communication	3.00	COMM-302	Interpersonal Communication	300	
ECO 201	Principles of Microeconomics	3.00	ECON-111	Principles of Microeconomics	100	
EMB 100	Media Literacy	3.00	COMM-200	Media and Society	200	
EMB 105	Race, Gender, & the Mass Media	3.00	COMM-ELEC	Communication Elective	100	
ENG 101	College Writing	3.00	ENGL-101	Introduction to Academic Writing	100	
ENG 102	Advanced College Writing	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	100	
ENG 151H	Honors College Writing	3.00	ENGL-101	Introduction to Academic Writing	100	
ENG 200	Understanding Literature	3.00	ENGL-200	Introduction to Literature	200	
ENG 291	Advanced College Writing	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	200	
ENV 110	Intro to Environ Science & Iss	3.00	ENVS-ELEC	Environmental Science Elective	100	
ENV 240	Information Resources	2.00	ENVS-ELEC	Environmental Science Elective	200	
FLC 101	Pahtways to Financial Success	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
FRE 101	Elementary French I	3.00	FREN-101	Intro to French Language & Culture I	100	
FRE 102	Elementary French II	3.00	FREN-102	Intro to French Language & Culture II	100	
GEN ELEC	General Elective	9.00				
GEO 100	Global View:Geo&Hum Landscape	3.00	GEOG-241	Special Topics in Geography	200	
GLY 120	This Dangerous Earth	3.00	GENS-GENED	Gen Ed Natural Science	100	
HIS 100	History of Europe to 1500	3.00	HIST-116	The Western World I, 1450 to 1870	100	
HIS 102	History of Us Through 1877	3.00	HIST-201	History of the United States to 1877	200	
HIS 103	History of Us Since 1877	3.00	HIST-202	History of the US 1877 to Present	200	
HIS 111	Global Viewpoints in History	3.00	HIST-ELEC	History Elective	100	
HNR 101	Honors First-Year Seminar	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
HNR 307	Studies in Film	3.00	FILM-370	Topics in Film	300	
HSC 101	Introduction to Health Profess	3.00	HLTH-110	Intro Healthcare Professions	100	

Northern Kentucky University (FICE: 009275)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
HSC 410	Healthcare Management	3.00	HLTH-331	Quality Assururance & Perf Improvement	300
HSC 413	Aging in Today's Society	3.00	HLTH-250	Gerontology	200
HSC 440	Issues in Chronic Disea Manage	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	400
HSC 480	Global Perspectives of Hlth Ca	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	400
JUS 101	Introduction to Criminal Justi	3.00	CJS-100	Introduction to Criminal Justice	100
LDR 160	Leadership Around the World	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
LIN 175	Information Literacy	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
LIN 175	Information Literacy	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
MAT 114	Finite Mathematics	3.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100
MAT 115	Mathematics for Liberal Arts	3.00	MATH-107	Mathematics for Liberal Arts	100
MAT 129	Calculus I	4.00	MATH-125	Business Calculus	100
MUS 100	Music Appreciation	3.00	MUSC-ELEC	Music Elective	100
MUS 116	Symphonic Band	1.00	MUSC-ELEC	Music Elective	100
MUS 117	Jazz Ensemble	1.00	MUSC-ELEC	Music Elective	100
MUS 122	Music Theory I	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	100
MUS 140	Class Piano I	1.00	MUSC-ELEC	Music Elective	100
MUS 179	Applied Saxophone	2.00	MUSC-ELEC	Music Elective	100
PHI 110	Philosophy, Individuals & Soc	3.00	PHIL-101	Introduction to Philosophy	100
PHI 200	Ethics	3.00	PHIL-301	Ethics	300
PHY 211	General Physics w/Lab I	4.00	PHYS-201	College Physics I	200
PHY 213	General Physics W/ Lab II	4.00	PHYS-202	College Physics II	200
PHY 220	University Physics with Lab I	4.00	PHYS-205	University Physics I	200
POP 205	Intro to Popular Culture	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200
PSC 100	American Politics	3.00	PS-101	American Government	100
PSY 100	Introduction to Psychology	3.00	PSYC-103	Introductory Psychology	100

Northern Kentucky University (FICE: 009275)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
PSY 210	Research Methods & Lab	5.00	PSYC-299	Introduction to Professional Psychology	200
PSY 321	Lifespan Development	3.00	PSYC-218	Life-Span Development	200
PSY 338	Cognitive Psychology	3.00	PSYC-313	Memory and Cognition	300
PSY 340	Social Psychology	3.00	PSYC-317	Social Psychology	300
REL 200	World Religions and Cultures	3.00	THEO-307	World Religions	300
SCI 100	Soar Freshman Seminar I	2.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
SOC 100	Introduction to Sociology	3.00	SOC-101	Introduction to Sociology	100
SOC 101	Global Inequalities	3.00	GESS-GENED	Gen Ed Social Science	100
SPI 101	Elementary Spanish I	3.00	SPAN-101	Intro to Spanish Language & Culture I	100
SPI 102	Elementary Spanish II	3.00	SPAN-102	Intro to Spanish Language & Culture II	100
SPI 201	Intermediate Spanish I	3.00	SPAN-201	Intermediate Spanish I	200
SPI 202	Intermediate Spanish II	3.00	SPAN-202	Intermediate Spanish II	200
STA 205	Intro to Statistical Methods	3.00	MATH-205	Elementary Statistics	200
STA 212	Stats Business Applications I	3.00	MATH-205	Elementary Statistics	200
TAR 102	Race, Gender and Theatre	3.00	THEA-ELEC	Theatre Elective	100
TAR 104	Inro to Nku Theatre and Dance	1.00	THEA-ELEC	Theatre Elective	100
TAR 110	Acting I	3.00	THEA-110	Beginning Acting	100
TAR 160	Stagecraft	2.00	THEA-ELEC	Theatre Elective	100
TAR 160L	Stagecraft Laboratory	1.00	THEA-ELEC	Theatre Elective	100
TAR 165	Comparative Arts	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
TAR 466	Costume Construction II	3.00	THEA-ELEC	Theatre Elective	400
UNV 101	Orientation to College & Beyon	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
WGS 150	Intro to Contemporary Gender I	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100